

SENATE MOTION

MADAM PRESIDENT:

I move that Engrossed House Bill 1273 be amended to read as follows:

1	Page 1, line 3, after "1.5." insert "(a)".
2	Page 1, line 6, delete "transactions at:" and insert "sales made:".
3	Page 1, line 7, after "(A)" insert "by a professional soccer team
4	that plays the majority of its home games at".
5	Page 1, line 7, after "Stadium" delete "; or" and insert "Stadium (or
6	its successor);
7	(B) by retail merchants while selling at the Michael A.
8	Carroll Track and Soccer Stadium (or its successor); or".
9	Page 1, line 8, delete "(B)" and insert "(C) by or at".
10	Page 1, between lines 11 and 12, begin a new paragraph and insert:
11	"(b) Taxpayers operating at the Michael A. Carroll Track and
12	Soccer Stadium (or its successor) and taxpayers operating at the
13	hotel shall report annually, in the form and manner prescribed by
14	the department, the information that the department deems
15	necessary to make the accounting required by this section.
16	Taxpayers that file on a consolidated basis shall annually file an
17	informational return separately reporting retail sales made at the
18	Michael A. Carroll Track and Soccer Stadium (or its successor)
19	and at the hotel.".
20	Page 1, line 13, beginning with "This" begin a new paragraph.
21	Page 1, line 13, delete "This" and insert "(c) This".
22	Page 1, line 13, delete "commissioner of the department" and insert
23	"office of management and budget".
24	Page 2, line 1, after "3.5." insert "(a)".
25	Page 2, line 3, delete "under this" and insert "on the wages,
26	salaries, and contractual payments paid by:
27	(1) a professional soccer team that plays the majority of its

home games at the Michael A. Carroll Track and Soccer Stadium (or its successor) to employees of the professional soccer team, including payments to professional athletes for professional athlete services; or".

Page 2, delete lines 4 through 6.

2.2.

Page 2, between lines 10 and 11, begin a new paragraph and insert:

"(b) Taxpayers operating at the Michael A. Carroll Track and Soccer Stadium (or its successor) and taxpayers operating at the hotel shall report annually, in the form and manner prescribed by the department, the information that the department deems necessary to make the accounting required by this section. Taxpayers that file on a consolidated basis shall annually file an informational return separately reporting the wages, salaries, and contractual payments made by a professional soccer team to employees of the professional soccer team and the wages, salaries, and contractual payments made by the hotel."

Page 2, line 11, beginning with "This" begin a new paragraph.

Page 2, line 11, delete "This" and insert "(c) This".

Page 2, line 11, delete "commissioner of the department" and insert "office of management and budget".

Page 5, line 17, delete "on income earned, as determined by the" and insert "collected on the wages, salaries, and contractual payments paid by:

(1) a professional soccer team that plays the majority of its home games at the Michael A. Carroll Track and Soccer Stadium (or its successor) to employees of the professional soccer team, including payments to professional athletes for professional athletic services; or".

Page 5, delete lines 18 through 19.

Page 5, line 27, after "subsection." insert "Taxpayers operating at the Michael A. Carroll Track and Soccer Stadium (or its successor) and taxpayers operating at the hotel shall report annually, in the form and manner prescribed by the department, the information that the department deems necessary to make the accounting required by this subsection. Taxpayers that file on a consolidated basis shall annually file an informational return separately reporting the wages, salaries, and contractual payments made by a professional soccer team to employees of the professional soccer team and the wages, salaries, and contractual payments made by the hotel."

Page 5, line 28, delete "commissioner of the department" and insert "office of management and budget".

Page 6, line 4, delete "commissioner of the department of state revenue" and insert "office of management and budget".

Page 6, line 31, after "Stadium" delete ";" and insert "(or its successor);".

1 Page 7, line 2, delete "commissioner of the department of state 2 revenue" and insert "office of management and budget". 3 Page 7, line 24, after "Stadium" delete "." and insert "(or its 4 successor).". 5 Page 7, line 29, after "council" insert "and the department of state 6 revenue". 7 Page 7, line 31, after "council" insert "and the department of state 8 revenue". 9 Page 9, line 21, after "Stadium" delete "," and insert "(or its 10 successor),". 11 Page 9, line 33, delete "commissioner of the" and insert "office of 12 management and budget". 13 Page 9, line 34, delete "department of state revenue". 14 Page 9, line 40, delete "commissioner of the department of state 15 revenue" and insert "office of management and budget". Page 10, line 12, after "Stadium" insert "(or its successor)". 16 17 Page 10, line 30, after "Stadium" insert "(or its successor)". 18 Page 10, line 38, after "University," insert "the department of state 19 revenue,". 20 Page 11, line 2, delete "commissioner of the department of state 21 revenue" and insert "office of management and budget". 22 Page 11, line 4, delete "collected that are" and insert "accounted for 23 under IC 6-2.5-10-1.5;". 24 Page 11, delete lines 5 through 7. 25 Page 11, line 8, delete "collected that are" and insert "accounted for 26 under IC 6-3-7-3.5;". 27 Page 11, delete lines 9 through 10. 28 Page 11, line 28, delete "commissioner of" and insert "office of 29 management and budget". 30 Page 11, line 29, delete "the department of state revenue". 31 Page 11, line 31, after "University," insert "the department of state 32 revenue,". 33 Page 11, between lines 31 and 32, begin a new paragraph and insert: 34 "Sec. 5. Before October 1 of each year, the department of state 35 revenue shall certify to the budget committee, the budget agency, 36 the trustees of Indiana University, and the Marion County

city-county council the amounts deposited in the state general fund under section 4 of this chapter."

Page 11, line 32, delete "Sec. 5." and insert "Sec. 6.".

Page 11, line 35, after "Stadium" insert "(or its successor)".

(Reference is to EHB 1273 as printed March 27, 2015.)

Senator HERSHMAN